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Schemes for Minorities


938 SHRI BAIJAYANT JAY PANDA:

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to introduce any new schemes for the benefit of minorities in Telangana, Andhra Pradesh, Jammu and Kashmir and other parts of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of the funding pattern for the proposed schemes?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS

(SHRI MUKHTAR ABBAS NAQVI)


(a) : No, Madam. This Ministry is not planning to introduce any new scheme specifically for the benefit of minorities. But all the schemes of this Ministry are equally available for all States including Telangana, Andhra Pradesh and Jammu

& Kashmir.


(b)&(c): Do not arise.


*****

